3035210

CH \$215.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/27/2011	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Industries Corporation	
Street Address:	601 Rayovac Drive	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3035210	MOISTURE MAX
Registration Number:	1123884	NURSERY SPECIAL
Registration Number:	1114763	SEED & SOD
Registration Number:	2747031	CRAB-EX
Registration Number:	2946464	CRAB-EX PLUS
Registration Number:	2364953	AQUAGUARD
Registration Number:	1455964	GREENSKOTE
Registration Number:	2298646	SMART SOIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0754

Email: ashevell@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam Shevell

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0728

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19440-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Shevell		
Signature:	/A. Shevell/		
Date:	11/14/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sta Green Lien Release (BOA)#pa@ source=Sta Green Lien Release (BOA)#pa@			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0729

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2010 (the "Agreement") by United Industries Corporation ("Assignor") to Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent for various financial institutions ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2010 at Reel 4527, Frame 0399, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Assigner all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: October 27,2011

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

administrative agent

Valla

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0730

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.
MOISTURE MAX	3035210
NURSERY SPECIAL	1123884
SEED & SOD	1114763
CRAB-EX	2747031
CRAB-EX PLUS	. 2946464
AQUAGUARD	2364953
GREENSKOTE	1455964
SMART SOIL	2298646

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 11/14/2011